
JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Project Name and Number: 10200 South Bangerter Highway Casing, #4188

Engineer: Bowen Collins & Associates  Design Status: 100% 
 
Original Engineering Contract Amount: $24,390

Final Engineering Contract Amount: $43,231

Contractor:  UDOT (WW Clyde/RL Wadsworth) Construction Status: 100%

Original construction contract amount: $230,434

Total Change Order amount: $0

Final construction contract amount: $230,434

Total change orders as a percentage of original contract: 0.0%

Completion Schedule:
Notice to Proceed: 6/1/2020
Final Completion: 2/1/2022

 Amount 

$0Total Change Order Amount:  

Final Project Completion Report

Description: The Utah Department of Transportation (UDOT) has awarded a contract to construct three 
grade separated interchanges along Bangerter Highway at 12600 South, 10400 South, and 6200 South. 
During the review of the UDOT project design, District staff identified an opportunity to install a 60-inch 
casing for a future upgrade of the 10200 South Pipeline. A new 48-inch pipeline will be needed at this 
location by 2040. Installing a casing now preserves a corridor for the future 48-inch pipeline and significantly 
reduces future construction costs.

Summary of Change Orders:

District Project Manager: Travis Christensen

Description

Final Completion Report ‐ 1



JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Final Project Completion Report

60” casing prior to installation
Installation of the 60” casing through the 

JA‐2 easement

Plan sheet from the 60” casing crossing 
Bangerter Highway

Final Completion Report ‐ 2


